

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 20-014 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/20/2019 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 1/21/2020 Final action: 1/21/2020

Title: A resolution approving a proposed First Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of

Denver and Northeast Denver Housing Center, Inc. to amend the scope of services and budget, extend the term and increase compensation to continue to deliver the Temporary Rental and Utility

Assistance (TRUA) program.

Amends a contract with Northeast Denver Housing Center, Inc. by adding \$1 million for a new total of \$2 million and one year for a new end date of 12-31-20 to administer the city's Temporary Rent/Utility Assistance (TRUA) program to help prevent displacement by assisting low- and moderate-income residents experiencing a housing crisis to maintain stability while obtaining alternative housing by providing rental assistance, utility assistance and other services, citywide (OEDEV-201952786-01; 201846925-01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 2-

10-20. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 1-8-20.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR20 014 HOST NDHC TRUA, 2. 20-014 Filed Resolution Northeast Denver Housing Center, Inc.,

201952786-01 Alfresco 201846925-01, 3. 20-014 First Amendatory Agreement Northeast Denver Housing Center, Inc., 201952786-01 Alfresco 201846925-01, 4. 20-014 Filed Resolution_Northeast

Denver Housing Center, Inc., 5. 20-014 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2020	1	Council President	signed	
1/21/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
1/8/2020	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved for filing	Pass